PTO-1595 (Rev 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS	S ONLY			
Same of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Dak Technology, Inc.	Name Zoran Corporation			
	Internal Address.			
	Street Address:			
Execution Dates. August 9, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? Yes X No	1			
	1390 Kifer Road			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale			
Tate and Adjournment				
Government Interest Assignment	State. California Country United States of America Zip. 94086			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
Other	attached			
A Patent Application No (s) Q9/496329				
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No			
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
Name Kevin J. Canning LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address, Atty. Dkt. OAQ-023	Authorized to be charged to credit card			
Street Address 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
Pastos	8. Payment Information:			
City Boston State MA Zip: 02109	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: WIA 25 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date			
Fax Number (617) 742-4214	p Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Kevin J. Canning			
Email Address	Authorized user Name Revitt d. Darring			
9. Signature.	September 2, 2004			
Signature O	Date Total number of pages including cover 2			
Kevin J. Canning - 35,470	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents.			
Name of Person Signing				
Final the correspondence is being facsimile trans	smitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-			
1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being racing to 5995, on the date shown below	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Dated September 2, 2004 Signature:	(Kevin J. Canning)			
	U TO THE PARTY OF			

PATENT REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0295

OAQ-023

ASSIGNMENT

Oak Technology, Inc., a corporation having principal offices at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, by its subscribed officer, hereby assigns and transfers all right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringements, in and to the inventions or improvements described and claimed in the below listed U.S. Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) and any foreign counterparts thereof claiming priority therefrom to,

Zoran Corporation

a corporation of **Delaware**, having its principal place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors and assigns the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) maturing into Patent(s) is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S):

Attorney Docket No	<u>Title</u>	Inventors	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	U.S. Serial No
OAQ-023	System and Method for Color Copy Image Processing	Fred W. Andree, Steven J. Pratt, Shenbo Yu and	02/02/00	09/496,329

Craig C. Cook

1. 18

Oak Technolog

By:

Aug. 9, 2004

Date

Print Pitle: Executive Vice President

thirt financial officer

3680NO